
Wis.-Superior (6-16,2-7 UMAC) -vs- Martin Luther (10-13,4-5 UMAC)
02/07/26 at Luther Student Center, New Ulm, MN

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Superior 79

Martin Luther 60

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 4:45 PM
Attendance: 309
Site: Luther Student Center, New Ulm, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis.-Superior 33 46 79
Martin Luther 31 29 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Bennett,Evan * 27 6-12 1-4 9-10 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 22
35 Thomer,Landen * 35 4-7 0-3 1-2 6-9 15 2 3 1 1 1 9
21 Lecce,Caiden * 36 1-5 0-1 5-6 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 3 7
02 Quimby,Hayden * 18 2-5 0-3 2-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
42 Paulson,Rocco * 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
33 Stroschein,Slayton 7 2-4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
13 Braiedy,Gage 14 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7
03 Beers,Andrew 18 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
04 Deprez,Nathan 13 1-2 0-0 1-4 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 3
01 Mittermeyer,Eddie 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Hein,Nicklaus 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Young,Micah 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Priem,Bryce 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Rogowski,Jett 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nordaune,Nick 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Allfrey,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 5-20 24-32 16-26 42 13 6 10 1 9 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 2-12   16.67 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 12-25   48.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 19-26   73.08 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 24-32   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 30 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Loberger,Adam * 29 4-17 0-5 5-9 4-3 7 1 2 4 0 1 13
15 Vasold,Benjamin * 34 4-8 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 1 11
21 Balge,Thomas * 29 3-7 2-4 2-4 1-2 3 4 2 4 0 0 10
12 Pearson,Benjamin * 32 4-11 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 1 0 1 8
23 Kjenstad,Ethan * 24 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 1 2 8
10 Lauber,Trey 21 2-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 1 0 1 6
20 Fix,Luke 22 1-7 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 1 1 0 2
34 Vogel,Silas 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Heyn,Trenton 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Koelpin,Thomas 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Erickson,Austin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krenz,Martin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 7-21 9-15 11-23 34 22 10 14 2 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 4-13   30.77 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 7-21   33.3 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
19:38 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
FOUL  by PAULSON,ROCCO 19:05

19:05 MISS FT by BALGE,THOMAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:05 MISS FT by BALGE,THOMAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOBERGER,ADAM

19:05 0-2 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 18:38 2-2

18:12 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
MISS LAYUP by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint) 18:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOBERGER,ADAM
17:59 TURNOVER  by BALGE,THOMAS

STEAL  by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 17:59
MISS 3PTR by THOMER,LANDEN 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
17:23 MISS JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUIMBY,HAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
FOUL  by BENNETT,EVAN 16:49

16:49 SUB OUT by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
16:49 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
16:49 SUB IN by LAUBER,TREY
16:49 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE
16:47 MISS LAYUP by LAUBER,TREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FIX,LUKE
16:39 MISS DUNK by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FIX,LUKE
16:35 2-4 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 16:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 16:18 4-4

16:18 FOUL  by LAUBER,TREY
GOOD FT by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 16:18 5-4 V 1

16:00 MISS 3PTR by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LOBERGER,ADAM

15:55 5-6 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PAULSON,ROCCO 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS
15:42 SUB IN by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by PAULSON,ROCCO 15:42
SUB IN by BEERS,ANDREW 15:42

15:19 MISS JUMPER by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
MISS 3PTR by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 15:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
15:04 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

-- ASSIST  by LAUBER,TREY
MISS 3PTR by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 14:32
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,EVAN --
GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 14:28 7-9 H 2

14:07 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAUBER,TREY
-- ASSIST  by LOBERGER,ADAM

TURNOVER  by THOMER,LANDEN 13:39



13:39 STEAL  by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
13:30 MISS JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint) 13:18 9-12 H 3

12:46 MISS LAYUP by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FIX,LUKE

12:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:44 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
12:44 SUB OUT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
12:44 SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS
12:44 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,EVAN 12:44
SUB OUT by THOMER,LANDEN 12:44
SUB IN by YOUNG,MICAH 12:44
SUB IN by BRAIEDY,GAGE 12:44
MISS JUMPER by BRAIEDY,GAGE(in the paint) 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by FIX,LUKE
12:24 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KJENSTAD,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALGE,THOMAS
MISS LAYUP by BEERS,ANDREW(in the paint) 12:05
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,MICAH --

12:04 FOUL  by FIX,LUKE
GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICAH 12:04 10-14 H 4
GOOD FT by YOUNG,MICAH 12:04 11-14 H 3

11:54 TURNOVER  by LAUBER,TREY
11:54 SUB OUT by LAUBER,TREY
11:54 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
11:54 SUB IN by LOBERGER,ADAM
11:54 SUB IN by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 11:54
SUB IN by MITTERMEYER,EDDIE 11:54
MISS 3PTR by BEERS,ANDREW 11:26
REBOUND OFF by LECCE,CAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAIEDY,GAGE(in the paint) 11:24 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by LECCE,CAIDEN --

11:24 FOUL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 11:24 14-14
SUB OUT by BEERS,ANDREW 11:24
SUB IN by NORDAUNE,NICK 11:24

10:56 14-16 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
MISS 3PTR by MITTERMEYER,EDDIE 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
10:29 TURNOVER  by LOBERGER,ADAM

STEAL  by MITTERMEYER,EDDIE 10:29
MISS JUMPER by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint) 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
09:53 MISS JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by LECCE,CAIDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAIEDY,GAGE(in the paint) 09:46 16-16

09:36 MISS LAYUP by BALGE,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by NORDAUNE,NICK 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
09:05 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)
08:48 FOUL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
08:48 SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS
08:48 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
08:48 SUB IN by LAUBER,TREY
08:48 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE

SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN 08:48
SUB OUT by NORDAUNE,NICK 08:48
SUB IN by ROGOWSKI,JETT 08:48



SUB IN by PAULSON,ROCCO 08:48
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,MICAH 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by LOBERGER,ADAM
FOUL  by YOUNG,MICAH 08:36

08:36 MISS FT by LOBERGER,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG,MICAH 08:36
SUB IN by THOMER,LANDEN 08:36

08:36 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by LOBERGER,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by ROGOWSKI,JETT --
GOOD 3PTR by MITTERMEYER,EDDIE 07:53 19-19

07:28 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
MISS LAYUP by ROGOWSKI,JETT(in the paint) 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by FIX,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMER,LANDEN(in the paint) 07:09 21-21

06:53 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
TURNOVER  by BRAIEDY,GAGE 06:27

06:27 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
06:27 SUB OUT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
06:27 SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS
06:27 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB OUT by MITTERMEYER,EDDIE 06:27
SUB OUT by PAULSON,ROCCO 06:27
SUB IN by BEERS,ANDREW 06:27
SUB IN by BENNETT,EVAN 06:27

06:11 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EVAN 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by LAUBER,TREY

FOUL  by ROGOWSKI,JETT 05:33
SUB OUT by ROGOWSKI,JETT 05:33
SUB IN by LECCE,CAIDEN 05:33

05:21 TURNOVER  by BALGE,THOMAS
MISS 3PTR by THOMER,LANDEN 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
04:50 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
04:46 SUB OUT by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
04:46 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
04:46 SUB IN by LOBERGER,ADAM
04:46 SUB IN by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
04:41 MISS LAYUP by VASOLD,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
FOUL  by BEERS,ANDREW 04:41

04:41 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
04:41 21-26 H 5 GOOD FT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

GOOD LAYUP by BEERS,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:30 23-26 H 3
04:11 MISS JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAIEDY,GAGE --
MISS LAYUP by BEERS,ANDREW(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LOBERGER,ADAM
03:52 MISS LAYUP by BALGE,THOMAS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMER,LANDEN 03:52
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 03:52
SUB IN by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 03:52

03:46 TURNOVER  by LOBERGER,ADAM
STEAL  by LECCE,CAIDEN 03:46
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 03:21



REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMER,LANDEN(in the paint) 03:17 25-26 H 1

03:03 MISS LAYUP by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOBERGER,ADAM

FOUL  by THOMER,LANDEN 03:03
03:03 MISS FT by LOBERGER,ADAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:03 SUB OUT by LAUBER,TREY
03:03 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
03:03 SUB IN by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
03:03 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE
03:03 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by LOBERGER,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by LECCE,CAIDEN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by QUIMBY,HAYDEN --

02:41 FOUL  by FIX,LUKE
MISS FT by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 02:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 02:41 26-27 H 1

02:25 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:07 MISS 3PTR by LOBERGER,ADAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,EVAN 01:50 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMER,LANDEN --

01:30 29-29 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 01:03 31-29 V 2

00:49 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by VASOLD,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EVAN 00:39
REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMER,LANDEN(in the paint) 00:34 33-31 V 2

00:05 MISS 3PTR by BALGE,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BEERS,ANDREW --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Martin Luther
20:00 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BEERS,ANDREW 20:00
SUB IN by PAULSON,ROCCO 20:00

19:48 MISS LAYUP by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
MISS JUMPER by LECCE,CAIDEN(in the paint) 19:18
REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 19:12 35-31 V 4
ASSIST  by THOMER,LANDEN --

18:53 35-33 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VASOLD,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LECCE,CAIDEN 18:42

18:42 STEAL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
18:37 MISS LAYUP by KJENSTAD,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BALGE,THOMAS
18:34 35-35 GOOD TIPIN by BALGE,THOMAS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,EVAN 18:11
REBOUND OFF by PAULSON,ROCCO --
GOOD TIPIN by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 18:07 37-35 V 2

17:51 MISS JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:49 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
17:49 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE

FOUL  by PAULSON,ROCCO 17:37



17:31 MISS LAYUP by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUIMBY,HAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FIX,LUKE
17:03 37-38 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BALGE,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
MISS JUMPER by PAULSON,ROCCO(in the paint) 16:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
16:23 TURNOVER  by BALGE,THOMAS

STEAL  by LECCE,CAIDEN 16:23
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:09 39-38 V 1

15:59 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EVAN --

15:49 FOUL  by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
15:49 SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS
15:49 SUB IN by LAUBER,TREY

SUB OUT by PAULSON,ROCCO 15:49
SUB IN by BEERS,ANDREW 15:49
GOOD LAYUP by QUIMBY,HAYDEN(in the paint) 15:34 41-38 V 3

15:08 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
15:08 SUB IN by LOBERGER,ADAM
15:04 41-40 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by VASOLD,BENJAMIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BEERS,ANDREW(in the paint) 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

14:34 41-42 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
14:17 FOUL  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by QUIMBY,HAYDEN 14:17
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EVAN 14:17
SUB IN by DEPREZ,NATHAN 14:17
SUB IN by BRAIEDY,GAGE 14:17
MISS LAYUP by BEERS,ANDREW(in the paint) 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FIX,LUKE
13:52 TURNOVER  by FIX,LUKE

STEAL  by DEPREZ,NATHAN 13:52
MISS JUMPER by BRAIEDY,GAGE 13:46
REBOUND OFF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --
MISS TIPIN by DEPREZ,NATHAN(in the paint) 13:43
REBOUND OFF by THOMER,LANDEN --

13:43 FOUL  by LAUBER,TREY
13:43 SUB OUT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
13:43 SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS
13:43 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
13:43 SUB IN by HEYN,TRENTON

GOOD JUMPER by THOMER,LANDEN 13:24 43-42 V 1
12:52 MISS 3PTR by HEYN,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAIEDY,GAGE(in the paint) 12:40 45-42 V 3

12:29 MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --

12:26 FOUL  by HEYN,TRENTON
12:26 SUB OUT by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
12:26 SUB IN by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

SUB OUT by BEERS,ANDREW 12:26
SUB IN by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 12:26

12:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
12:22 SUB OUT by HEYN,TRENTON
12:22 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON(in the paint) 12:04
12:04 BLOCK  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEF by LOBERGER,ADAM
11:55 TURNOVER  by LOBERGER,ADAM

STEAL  by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 11:55



GOOD 3PTR by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 11:34 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by LECCE,CAIDEN --

11:11 TURNOVER  by LOBERGER,ADAM
STEAL  by BRAIEDY,GAGE 11:11

11:11 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
11:11 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 10:56
REBOUND OFF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --

10:51 FOUL  by LAUBER,TREY
MISS FT by DEPREZ,NATHAN(fastbreak) 10:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DEPREZ,NATHAN(fastbreak) 10:51
REBOUND OFF by LECCE,CAIDEN --

10:44 FOUL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
GOOD FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 10:44 49-42 V 7
GOOD FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 10:44 50-42 V 8

10:20 TURNOVER  by BALGE,THOMAS
STEAL  by LECCE,CAIDEN 10:20
FOUL  by LECCE,CAIDEN 10:13
TURNOVER  by LECCE,CAIDEN 10:13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:13
SUB OUT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 10:13
SUB IN by BENNETT,EVAN 10:13

10:01 50-45 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAUBER,TREY
-- ASSIST  by BALGE,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,EVAN 09:32
09:32 STEAL  by LAUBER,TREY

FOUL  by BENNETT,EVAN 09:32
09:25 MISS 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
09:11 FOUL  by BALGE,THOMAS
09:11 SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS
09:11 SUB IN by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

GOOD FT by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 09:11 51-45 V 6
GOOD FT by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 09:11 52-45 V 7
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:11

09:11 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
09:11 SUB IN by LOBERGER,ADAM
09:01 MISS LAYUP by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EVAN --
TURNOVER  by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 08:45

08:45 STEAL  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
08:23 MISS LAYUP by FIX,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 08:04 55-45 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMER,LANDEN --

07:47 TURNOVER  by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
TURNOVER  by DEPREZ,NATHAN 07:24

06:58 MISS 3PTR by LOBERGER,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMER,LANDEN 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FIX,LUKE
06:23 TURNOVER  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

STEAL  by THOMER,LANDEN 06:23
06:23 FOUL  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
06:23 SUB OUT by LAUBER,TREY
06:23 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
06:23 SUB IN by BALGE,THOMAS
06:23 SUB IN by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

GOOD FT by THOMER,LANDEN(fastbreak) 06:23 56-45 V 11
MISS FT by THOMER,LANDEN(fastbreak) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BALGE,THOMAS



06:13 56-48 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by LOBERGER,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 05:54 58-48 V 10
05:41 MISS LAYUP by LOBERGER,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEPREZ,NATHAN(in the paint) 05:24 60-48 V 12
ASSIST  by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON --
FOUL  by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 05:15
SUB OUT by STROSCHEIN,SLAYTON 05:15
SUB IN by BEERS,ANDREW 05:15

05:11 MISS 3PTR by LOBERGER,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by DEPREZ,NATHAN --

04:56 FOUL  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN 04:56 61-48 V 13

04:56 SUB OUT by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
04:56 SUB IN by LAUBER,TREY

MISS FT by BENNETT,EVAN 04:56
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,EVAN --

04:40 FOUL  by LAUBER,TREY
GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN 04:40 62-48 V 14

04:40 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
04:40 SUB IN by FIX,LUKE

GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN 04:40 63-48 V 15
04:24 MISS JUMPER by LAUBER,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,EVAN --
04:22 FOUL  by LAUBER,TREY
04:22 SUB OUT by LAUBER,TREY
04:22 SUB IN by PEARSON,BENJAMIN

GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 04:22 64-48 V 16
GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 04:22 65-48 V 17

04:05 MISS 3PTR by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
REBOUND DEF by THOMER,LANDEN --
MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,EVAN(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
03:32 65-51 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BALGE,THOMAS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
03:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LECCE,CAIDEN 03:16
03:16 STEAL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
03:13 SUB OUT by FIX,LUKE
03:13 SUB IN by LOBERGER,ADAM
03:08 MISS 3PTR by VASOLD,BENJAMIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:01 FOUL  by BALGE,THOMAS

GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 03:01 66-51 V 15
GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 03:01 67-51 V 16
SUB OUT by BENNETT,EVAN 03:01
SUB IN by BRAIEDY,GAGE 03:01

02:55 MISS 3PTR by BALGE,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by BEERS,ANDREW --

02:43 FOUL  by BALGE,THOMAS
GOOD FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 02:43 68-51 V 17
GOOD FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 02:43 69-51 V 18

02:31 69-53 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by LOBERGER,ADAM
02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:27 FOUL  by LOBERGER,ADAM

GOOD FT by DEPREZ,NATHAN(fastbreak) 02:27 70-53 V 17
MISS FT by DEPREZ,NATHAN(fastbreak) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BALGE,THOMAS
FOUL  by LECCE,CAIDEN 02:22

02:22 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by LOBERGER,ADAM(fastbreak)
02:22 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by LOBERGER,ADAM(fastbreak)



02:22 MISS FT by LOBERGER,ADAM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LECCE,CAIDEN --

02:13 FOUL  by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
GOOD FT by BEERS,ANDREW 02:13 71-55 V 16
MISS FT by BEERS,ANDREW 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
02:05 MISS 3PTR by LOBERGER,ADAM

-- REBOUND OFF by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
FOUL  by THOMER,LANDEN 01:58

01:58 71-56 V 15 GOOD FT by BALGE,THOMAS
SUB OUT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:58
SUB IN by BENNETT,EVAN 01:58

01:58 71-57 V 14 GOOD FT by BALGE,THOMAS
01:53 FOUL  by KJENSTAD,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 01:53 72-57 V 15
GOOD FT by BENNETT,EVAN(fastbreak) 01:53 73-57 V 16
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:53

01:46 MISS 3PTR by LOBERGER,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by LOBERGER,ADAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,EVAN 01:44
SUB IN by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:44
FOUL  by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:44

01:44 MISS FT by LOBERGER,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:44
SUB IN by BENNETT,EVAN 01:44

01:44 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by LOBERGER,ADAM
01:33 FOUL  by BALGE,THOMAS

MISS FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 01:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:33 SUB OUT by LOBERGER,ADAM
01:33 SUB OUT by PEARSON,BENJAMIN
01:33 SUB OUT by VASOLD,BENJAMIN
01:33 SUB OUT by BALGE,THOMAS
01:33 SUB OUT by KJENSTAD,ETHAN
01:33 SUB IN by ERICKSON,AUSTIN
01:33 SUB IN by HEYN,TRENTON
01:33 SUB IN by KRENZ,MARTIN
01:33 SUB IN by KOELPIN,THOMAS
01:33 SUB IN by VOGEL,SILAS

SUB OUT by BENNETT,EVAN 01:33
SUB IN by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:33
GOOD FT by LECCE,CAIDEN 01:33 74-58 V 16
SUB OUT by LECCE,CAIDEN 01:33
SUB OUT by THOMER,LANDEN 01:33
SUB IN by YOUNG,MICAH 01:33
SUB IN by ROGOWSKI,JETT 01:33

01:24 TURNOVER  by KRENZ,MARTIN
SUB OUT by BEERS,ANDREW 01:24
SUB OUT by DEPREZ,NATHAN 01:24
SUB IN by HEIN,NICKLAUS 01:24
SUB IN by ALLFREY,JACKSON 01:24
SUB OUT by BRAIEDY,GAGE 01:24
SUB IN by PRIEM,BRYCE 01:24
GOOD LAYUP by PRIEM,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:06 76-58 V 18

00:49 MISS JUMPER by KOELPIN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by PRIEM,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HEIN,NICKLAUS 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KOELPIN,THOMAS
00:25 76-60 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by VOGEL,SILAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOELPIN,THOMAS
GOOD 3PTR by HEIN,NICKLAUS 00:07 79-60 V 19


